358 359
FD25/40, FDC25/40
FIRE DAMPER
7/S1
v 3.3 (en)
FIRE DAMPERS FIRE DAMPERS
374 375Design changes reserved Design changes reserved

- electromagnetic drive, permanent
-electromagnetic drive, interuptive
ORDERING KEY
*   Applique is compatible up to dimension Ø315 and damper size 25 mm
FIRE DAMPERS FIRE DAMPERS
376 377Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
FD25 / FD40 -M (electric actuator)
Thermoelectric activation (72°C) with electric actuator and return spring
Integrated end switches
Fully automatic operation
Options:
M230 – electric actuator AC 230V
M24 – electric actuator AC/DC 24V
 B+30
 B
 B+60
 H
+3
0
 H
+6
0
 H
 A
 C
 E   350
 XX
 C
 A
 D
FD25 / FD40 -EMS/EMP (solenoid actuator)
spring return actuator with integrated limit switches and
thermoelectric release mechanism (72°C)
manual rearmation with handle
possible closing with solenoid
manual closing possible
Product A C D E
Belimo
BFL (M) 25 200 90 120
BFN (M) 25 225 100 120
BF (M)* 50 250 100 120
Klimaoprema
-R (FD25 / FDC 25) 55 150 105 150
-R (FD 40 & FDC 40)* 55 200 105 200
-EMS/EMP (FD 25/40 & FDC 25/40) 55 200 105 200
Lenght of damper blade outside of casing:
X=(H/2)-175 (mm)
 B+30
 B
 B+60
 H
+3
0
 H
+6
0
 H
 100
 2
30
 350
 X
X
FD25 / FD40 -R (manual actuator)
DAMPER MODELS
FDC25
FDC40